in the Department of Taxes and Assessments, is $1,800: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the southerly line of Clifton 
avenue with the westerly line of Anderson street, and running thence southerly along 
the westerly line of Anderson street one hundred and twenty-seven (127) feet to the 
northerly line of the lands of Public School 13, thence westerly along the northerly 
line of the said lands of Public School 13 one hundred and eighty (,8o) feet to the 
easterly line of Clare street, thence northerly along the easterly line of Clare street 
one hundred and twelve (112) feet to the southerly line of Clifton avenue, thence 
easterly along the southerly line of Clifton avenue one hundred and eighty (18o) feet 
and seven (7) inches to the westerly line of Anderson street, the point or place of 
beginning. 

Lands and premises on the Fresh Kill road, adjoining Public School 7, in Local

[...]

Special School Fund, 1904, " Pianos and Repairs of." 
Borough of Manhattan. 	$650 00 
Borough of The Bronx. 	214 00 
Borough of Queens 	65 00 
Borough of Brooklyn 	20 00 
Borough of Richmond 	/47 oo 

Requesting the Board of Estimate and Apportionment to transfer the sum of 
nine hundred and seventy-five dollars ($975) from the Special School Fund for the 
current year, and from the item contained therein entitled " Supplies," Board of 
Education, which item is in excess of its requirements, to the items also contained 
within the Special School Fund for the current year, entitled

[...]

same is hereby amended so as to make the description of said lands and premises 
contained in the first resolution read as follows: 

Beginning at a point formed by the intersection of the northeasterly line of 
Fifth street with the southeasterly line of the lands of the Manual Training High 
School, which point is distant two hundred and thirty-seven (237) feet ten (to) 
inches southeasterly from the southeasterly line of Seventh avenue, and running 
thence northeasterly along the said southeasterly line of the lands of the Manual 
Training High School two hundred (200) feet to the southwesterly line of Fourth